A/D 581.40		JC17 Rec'd	PCT/PTO	201	1 <u></u> _20
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	2002 DVI	ER SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	IENT OF Co t and Trade	
To the Director of the Uı		ord the attached	original docume	nts or cop	γ there
1. Name of conveying	7452 2. Nar	ne and address	of receiving p	arty(ies):	******
Jaun Simon Bacardit	Nam	ne: Bosch Sist	emas de Frer	nado, S.L	
	Inte.	rnal Address:			
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	s X No Ba	almes 243, Apar	tado 9556		
3. Nature of conveyance:	30	8080 Barcelone	6, Spain		·
X Assignment Merger	Stre	et Address:			
Security Agreement Change	of Name		Truft (Smith)		<u> </u>
Other	City	·	State:		
Execution Dates: 3 July 2001	Additional attached?	l name(s) & address	s(es)	Yes	X I
If this document is being filed together with a is:	new application, the evecui	tion date of the app	olication		
A. Patent Application No. Previous Rec	1	ent N o.(s)			
A. Patent Application No. Previous Rec	ordation B. Pat	ent N o.(s)			
A. Patent Application No. Previous Rec	ers attached? Yes	ent No.(s)	plications and	patents	
A. Patent Application No. Previous Received Prev	ers attached? Yes	ent No.(s) X No al number of ap		patents	
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconcerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Tot	ent No.(s) X No al number of ap	plications and		
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconcerning document should be mailed: Name Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Tot	ent No.(s) X No al number of application of appli	plications and		
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction No. Prev	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Tot	ent No.(s) X No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3	plications and 1 3.41)\$	40.00	count
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department	ers attached? Yes respondence ems 7. Tot	x No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3	plications and 1 3.41)\$ the charged to d	40.00	ount
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconcerning document should be mailed: Name Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	ers attached? Yes respondence ems 7. Tot 8. De	X No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be	plications and 1 3.41)\$ the charged to d	40.00	ount
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue	ers attached? Yes respondence ems 7. Tot 8. De 02	X No al number of application al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be posit account nu	plications and 1 3.41)\$ ne charged to dumber:	40.00 eposit acc	
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 5. Name and address of party to whom concorrening document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip:	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Tot involve ems 7. Tot 8. De 02 46634 (Attac	x No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be posit account number of applyed) 2-3222 h duplicate copy of applyee No. 020	plications and 1 3.41)\$ ne charged to dumber:	40.00 eposit acc	
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 5. Name and address of party to whom concorrening document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip:	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Totalinvo ems 7. Totalinvo 8. De 02	x No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be posit account number of applyed) 2-3222 h duplicate copy of applyee No. 020	plications and 1 3.41)\$ ne charged to dumber:	40.00 eposit acc	
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 581 40.00 CH Additional number of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip:	ers attached? Yes respondence 6. Totainvolume ems 7. Tot 8. De 02 46634 (Attace PO NOT USE THIS S	x No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be posit account nu 2-3222 th duplicate copy of ayee No. 020 SPACE	plications and 1 3.41)\$ the charged to dumber: this page if paying 962 Trect and any a	40.00 eposit acc g by deposi	it accou
A. Patent Application No. Previous Reconstruction SNAJARRO 00000076 023222 09889803 581 40.00 CH Additional number of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking System Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	ers attached? Pers attached? Prespondence Frespondence Frespondence	x No al number of applyed: al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be posit account nu 2-3222 th duplicate copy of ayee No. 020 SPACE	plications and 1 3.41)\$ the charged to dumber: this page if paying 962 Trect and any a	40.00 eposit acc g by deposi	it accou

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Juan SIMON BACARDIT has invented certain improvements in "Servomotor with an expandable unidirectional clutch device" for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Bosch Sistemas de Frenado, S.L. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Juan SIMON BACARDIT, by the presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Bosch Sistemas de Frenado, S.L. the entire right, title and interest for the whole world including the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the May 18, 2001 under number PCT/EP01/06456, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Bosch Sistemas de Frenado, S.L. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Drancy Executed at

this 3 day of day 2001.

In the presence of:

(two witnesses' signatures)

Juan SIMON BACARDIT

Alain FILLON

Aleksander HURWIC

La Paris

PATENT REEL: 012612 FRAME: 0104 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jaun Simon Bacardit Bosch Sistemas de Frenado, S.L. Internal Address: Balmes 243, Apartado 9556 Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? X No 3. Nature of conveyance: 08080 Barcelone 6, Spain X Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name State: Other Execution Dates: 3 July 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Disclosure No. PCT/EP01/06456 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No. Previous Recordation B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. 40.00 Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ **Enclosed** Law Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-3222 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721

true copy of the original document.

Leo H. McCormick, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

46634

State: IN Zip:

South Bend

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012612 FRAME: 0105

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Payee No. 020962